WL LF

Betriebsanleitung 2
ANSCHLUSS WARM-/KALTWASSER MIT THERMISCHEM WASSERMISCHER MIT/OHNE
ZIRKULATION CSZ-2

Deutsch | Anderungen vorbehalten!

Notice de montage du 9
KIT DE RACCORDEMENT EAU CHAUDE/FROIDE AVEC MELANGEUR THERMIQUE CSZ-2
AVEC OU SANS CIRCULATION

Frangais | Sous réserve de maodifications techniques !

Istruzioni di 16
INSTALLAZIONE SET DI ATTACCO ACQUA CALDA/FREDDA CON MISCELATORE D‘ACQUA
TERMICO CSZ-2 CON O SENZA RICIRCOLO

Italiano | Con riserva di modifiche!

Montagehandleiding 23
AANSLUITSET WARM / KOUD WATER MET THERMISCHE WATERMENGER CSZ-2 MET OF
ZONDER CIRCULATIE

Nederlands | Wijzigingen voorbehouden!

Monteringsvejledning 30
TILSLUTNINGSSAT VARMT/KOLDT VAND MED TERMISK VANDBLANDER CSZ-2 MED
ELLER UDEN CIRKULATION

Dansk | Forbehold for aendringer!

Instrukcja montazu 37
ZESTAW PODLACZENIOWY CIEPLEJ / ZIMNEJ WODY Z TERMICZNYM MIESZACZEM
WODY CSZ-2 Z CYRKULACJA LUB BEZ CYRKULACJI

Polski | Zmiany zastrzezone!

Navod na montaz 44
PRIPAJACEJ SUPRAVY TEPLEJ/STUDENEJ VODY S TERMOZMIESAVACOM VODY CSZ-2
S CIRKULACIOU ALEBO BEZ NEJ

Slovensky | Zmeny vyhradené!

Navod k montazi 51
PRIPOJOVACIi SADY PRO TEPLOU / STUDENOU VODU S TEPELNYM SMESOVACEM VODY

CSZ-2 S CIRKULACI NEBO BEZ CIRKULACE
Cesky | Zmény vyhrazeny!

Odnyieg 58
2YNAPMOAOIHZHZ ZET ZYNAEZHZ ZEXTOY/KPYOY NEPOY ME OEPMIKO ANAMIKTH
NEPOY CSZ-2 ME H XQPIX KYKAO®OPIA

eMNVIKA | YTTOKEITAI O€ TPOTTOTTOIRCEIG!

Installation instructions 65
DHW/COLD WATER CONNECTION SET WITH THERMOSTATIC WATER MIXER CSZ-2 WITH

OR WITHOUT CIRCULATION PUMP
English | Subject to change!
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ﬂ Montageanleitung Anschlussset Warm- / Kaltwasser mit
thermischem Wassermischer mit oder ohne Zirklation CSZ-2

MontagemaRe:
Beispiel mit Zirkulation

250

=l

1850-1860

140
A
Anschlisse:
* Flachdichtende Gewinde ,,G“
Anschlussschema:
Warmwasser * Beispiel mit Zirkulation
Kaltwasser * Zirkulationspumpe
Zirkulation * éf
N - A
A
A%B AB
Z WW KW

EntlUftun

&
/ , Y M@IXI O s

ml 2% Wilblauer KW
Stecker

Z: Zirkulation
WW:  Warmwasser

/ KW: Kaltwasser

-——/—2> SM1/SFS1
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ﬂ Montageanleitung Anschlussset Warm- / Kaltwasser mit
thermischem Wassermischer mit Zirklation CSZ-2

Gesamtansicht:
Beispiel Anschlussvariante rechts
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ﬂ Montageanleitung Anschlussset Warm- / Kaltwasser mit
thermischem Wassermischer mit Zirklation CSZ-2

Lieferumfang: 08 o 07

Pos. | Titel Stk. °
Anschlusskonsole mit AnschluRwinkel
AnschluBwinkel inkl. Mutter

T-Stuck

Edelstahl Wellrohr DN 16 (inkl. Dichtungen)
Winkel Kupfer

Doppelverschraubung mit Rickflussverhinderer
Mischer (inkl. 3x Verschraubung)
Zirkulationspumpe

Ubergangsverschraubung (Pumpe)
Klrzungsset

Kugelhahn Trinkwasser

OO NOOR|WIN|—~

NI BR[| NBDRINN |~

—_— | -
- O

05 030510 02 11

& @
gy 9
<

Ny
"
|
i
-
)

~
‘<.
~

07 01

4 | WOLF GmbH 3062512_202305



ﬂ Montageanleitung Anschlussset Warm- / Kaltwasser mit
thermischem Wassermischer mit Zirklation CSZ-2

Montage Anschlussvariante rechts:

Wellrohre (Pos. 04) mussen vor Verwendung
gekurzt werden.

Siehe beiliegende Anleitung zum
Klrzungsset (Pos. 10).

Montage Anschlussvariante links: Montage Anschlussvariante hinten:
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ﬂ Montageanleitung Anschlussset Warm- / Kaltwasser mit
thermischem Wassermischer CSZ-2 ohne Zirkulation

Gesamtansicht:
Beispiel Anschlussvariante rechts
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ﬂ Montageanleitung Anschlussset Warm- / Kaltwasser mit
thermischem Wassermischer CSZ-2 ohne Zirkulation

Lieferumfang: 05 11 06 07
01
02
03
04
Pos. | Titel Stk.
1 | Anschlusskonsole 1
2 | AnschluBwinkel inkl. Mutter 2
3 | T-Stuck 1
4 | Edelstahl Wellrohr DN 16 (inkl. Dichtungen) 2
5 | Winkel Kupfer 2
6 | Doppelverschraubung mit Ruckflussverhinderer | 1
7 | Mischer (inkl.Verschraubung) 1
8 |Kappe 1
9 | Dichtung 1
10 | Klrzungsset 2
11 | Kugelhahn Trinkwasser 1
10 05 03 11 02
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ﬂ Montageanleitung Anschlussset Warm- / Kaltwasser mit
thermischem Wassermischer CSZ-2 ohne Zirkulation

Montage Anschlussvariante: rechts

Wellrohre (Pos. 04) mussen vor Verwendung
gekurzt werden.

Siehe beiliegende Anleitung zum
Kirzungsset (Pos. 10).

Montage Anschlussvariante: links Montage Anschlussvariante: hinten
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Notice de montage du kit de raccordement eau chaude/froide
m avec mélangeur thermique CSZ-2 avec ou sans circulation

Cotes de montage :

1850-1860

Raccordements (filetage a joint plat « G ») :

Warmwasser

Kaltwasser

Zirkulation

EntlUftun

C

250

140

Schéma de raccordement
(exemple avec circulation) :

Pompe
3

&

=z

teur bleu

Z:
ECS:
KW :

2
—SM1/SFS1

de circulation

m

®

D >

<t

—,2W1 /connec- KW

Circulation
Eau chaude
Eau froide

3062512_202305

WOLF GmbH | 9



m Notice de montage du kit de raccordement eau chaude/
froide avec mélangeur thermique CSZ-2 sans circulation

Vue d‘ensemble:
Exemple de variante de connexion a droite
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m Notice de montage du kit de raccordement eau chaude/
froide avec mélangeur thermique CSZ-2 sans circulation

Contenu de la livraison :

08 o6 07

. | Titre

Py
@)
o

Pcs.

Console de raccordement avec équerre de raccordement

Equerre de raccordement avec écrou

Raccorden T

Tube ondulé en acier inoxydable DN 16 (avec joints)

Coude cuivre

Raccord fileté double avec coupe-vide

Mélangeur (avec 3x raccords visseés)

Pompe de circulation

OO N || WIN|—-

Raccord de passage (pompe)

Kit de réduction

[ Y
- O

Robinet a boisseau sphérique eau potable

N IR A2 NDIDRINN A~

05 030510 02 11

o

Ve
9
g

.y

|

|

i

-
)

~
‘<.
~

07 01
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Notice de montage du kit de raccordement eau chaude/
froide avec mélangeur thermique CSZ-2 sans circulation

Montage variante de raccordement Les tubes ondulés (04) doivent étre rac-
a droite courcis avant 'utilisation.

Voir les instructions jointes pour le kit de
réduction (10).

T

Montage variante de raccordement Montage variante de raccordement
a gauche a l'arriere
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Notice de montage du kit de raccordement eau chaude/
froide avec mélangeur thermique avec circulation CSZ-2

Vue d‘ensemble:
Exemple de variante de connexion a droite
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Notice de montage du kit de raccordement eau chaude/
m froide avec mélangeur thermique avec circulation CSZ-2

Contenu de la livraison :

05 11 06 07
01
02
03
04
Rep. |Titre Stk.
1 Console de raccordement avec équerre de 1
raccordement
2 Equerre de raccordement avec écrou 2
3 Raccorden T 1
4 | Tube ondulé en acier inoxydable DN 16 (avec 2
joints)
5 | Coude cuivre 2
6 Raccord fileté double avec coupe-vide 1
7 | Mélangeur (avec 3x raccords vissés) 1
8 Pompe de circulation 1
9 | Raccord de passage (pompe) 1
10 |Kit de réduction 2
11 | Robinet a boisseau sphérique eau potable 1
10 05 03 11 02
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Notice de montage du kit de raccordement eau chaude/
m froide avec mélangeur thermique avec circulation CSZ-2

Les tubes ondulés (04) doivent étre rac-
courcis avant l'utilisation.

Voir les instructions jointes pour le kit de
réduction (10).

Montage variante de raccordement
a droite

Montage variante de raccordement Montage variante de raccordement
a l'arriére

a gauche
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Istruzioni di installazione Set di attacco acqua calda/fredda
con miscelatore d’acqua termico CSZ-2 con o senza ricircolo

Quote per il montaggio:

=l

1850-1860

Attacchi (filettatura piatta di tenuta “G”):

Acqua calda sanitaria

fredda
Ricircolo

Acqua

Sfiato

250

140

Schema di attacco (esempio con ricircolo):

Pompa di ricircolo sanitario

é
(P
A

N m
Agéa AB
Z ACS KW
Lo
/ Y S Ot
-__,Lz.Spina blu/W1 KW
Z Ricircolo
ACS: Acqua calda
sanitaria
/ AF: Acqua fredda
.__,2. SM1/SFS1

16 | WOLF GmbH
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Istruzioni di installazione Set di attacco acqua calda/fredda
con miscelatore d’acqua termico CSZ-2 senza ricircolo

Visione d‘insieme:
Esempio di variante di connessione a destra
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Istruzioni di installazione Set di attacco acqua calda/fredda
con miscelatore d’acqua termico CSZ-2 senza ricircolo

Fornitura:

08 o6 07

Voce |Titolo
1 Mensola di attacco con raccordo a gomito

Raccordo a gomito incl. dado

Raccordoa T

Tubo corrugato in acciaio inox DN 16 (incl.

guarnizioni)

Rame angolare

Attacco a doppia vite con valvola di ritegno

Miscelatore (incl. 3 attacchi a vite)

Pompa di ricircolo sanitario

Raccordo di transizione a vite (pompa)

Kit riduzione

Rubinetto a sfere per acqua potabile

AN
AN~

O [N |O;

N IR

—_— -
—_ O

05 030510 02 11

& @
gy 9
<

Ny
"
|
i
-
)

~
‘<.
~

07 01
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- Istruzioni di installazione Set di attacco acqua calda/fredda
A con miscelatore d’acqua termico CSZ-2 senza ricircolo

Variante di montaggio del | tubi corrugati (04) devono essere ac-
collegamento a destra corciati prima dell'uso.

Vedere le istruzioni in allegato per il set
di accorciamento (10).

Variante di montaggio del Variante di montaggio del
collegamento a sinistra collegamento posteriore
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Istruzioni di installazione Set di attacco acqua calda/fredda con
miscelatore d’acqua termico CSZ-2 con ricircolo

Visione d‘insieme:
Esempio di variante di connessione a destra

20 | WOLF GmbH 3062512_202305



Istruzioni di installazione Set di attacco acqua calda/fredda con
miscelatore d’acqua termico CSZ-2 con ricircolo

Fornitura:

05 11 06 07

01
02

03

04

Pos. | Titel Stk.
Mensola di attacco con raccordo a gomito
Raccordo a gomito incl. dado

Raccordoa T

Tubo corrugato in acciaio inox DN 16 (incl.
guarnizioni)

Rame angolare

Attacco a doppia vite con valvola di ritegno
Miscelatore (incl. 3 attacchi a vite)

Pompa di ricircolo sanitario

Raccordo di transizione a vite (pompa)

Kit riduzione

Rubinetto a sfere per acqua potabile

AWIN|—-
N(=(N|—

OO (N0,

- =
- O
(RN ) O J (I Ny . N R N N\ S

10 05 03 11 02
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Istruzioni di installazione Set di attacco acqua calda/fredda con

miscelatore d’acqua termico CSZ-2 con ricircolo
Variante di montaggio del | tubi corrugati (04) devono essere accor-
collegamento a destra ciati prima dell'uso.

Vedere le istruzioni in allegato per il set di

accorciamento (10).

Variante di montaggio del Variante di montaggio del
collegamento a sinistra collegamento posteriore
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Montagehandleiding aansluitset warm / koud water met
thermische watermenger CSZ-2 met of zonder circulatie

Montageafmetingen:

250

1850-1860
| 1

140

Aansluitingen (schroefdraad met viakke
afdichting "G"):

Aansluitschema (voorbeeld met circulatie):
Warm water

Koud water Circulatiepomp
3

Circulatie =
\ - m
A%? AB
Z WW KW
Ontluchting / Y¢ %[><1 O vt
Dt
w2 Wilblauwe KW
i stekker
L
| Z: Circulatie
| P WW:  Warm water
. / KW:  Koud water
|, 4 .A =2 smi/sFs1
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Montagehandleiding aansluitset warm / koud water
met thermische watermenger CSZ-2 zonder circulatie

Totaalbeeld:
Voorbeeld aansluitvariant rechts
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Montagehandleiding aansluitset warm / koud water
met thermische watermenger CSZ-2 zonder circulatie

Leveringsomvang:

z
=

Titel

(2]
—

Aansluitconsole met aansluitbeugel

Aansluithoek incl. moer

T-stuk

Rvs ribbelbuis DN 16 (incl. afdichtingen)

Hoek koper

Klemkoppeling met terugstroombeveiliging

Mengklep (incl. 3x schroefkoppeling)

Circulatiepomp

OO N | WIN|—-

Overgangsschroefverbinding (pomp)

Inkortingsset

N R A2 a2 NDDRIDNN[|—~

[ g
- O

Kogelkraan drinkwater

07

o

08 o6 07

05 030510 02 11

& @
&
=

Ny
"
|
i
-
)

~
‘<.
~

01
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- Montagehandleiding aansluitset warm / koud water
e met thermische watermenger CSZ-2 zonder circulatie

Montage aansluitvariant rechts Flexibele aansluitleidingen (04) moe-
ten voor gebruik worden ingekort.
Zie bijgevoegde handleiding bij de
inkortingsset (10).

Montage aansluitvariant links Montage aansluitvariant achteraan
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- Montagehandleiding aansluitset warm / koud water met
e thermische watermenger CSZ-2 met circulatie

Totaalbeeld:
Voorbeeld aansluitvariant rechts
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Montagehandleiding aansluitset warm / koud water met
thermische watermenger CSZ-2 met circulatie

Leveringsomvang:

05 11 06 07

01

02

03

04
Nr. | Titel Stk. 10
1 | Aansluitconsole met aansluitbeugel 1
2 | Aansluithoek incl. moer 2
3 | T-stuk 1
4 | Rvs ribbelbuis DN 16 (incl. afdichtingen) 2
5 |Hoek koper 2
6 | Klemkoppeling met terugstroombeveiliging 1
7 | Mengklep (incl. 3x schroefkoppeling) 1
8 | Circulatiepomp 1
9 | Overgangsschroefverbinding (pomp) 1
10 |Inkortingsset 2
11 | Kogelkraan drinkwater 1

10 05 03 11 02

28 | WOLF GmbH 3062512_202305



- Montagehandleiding aansluitset warm / koud water met
e thermische watermenger CSZ-2 met circulatie

Flexibele aansluitleidingen (04) moe-
ten voor gebruik worden ingekort.
Zie bijgevoegde handleiding bij de
inkortingsset (10).

Montage aansluitvariant rechts

Montage aansluitvariant links Montage aansluitvariant achteraan
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Monteringsvejledning tilslutningssat varmt/koldt vand med
.ﬂ termisk vandblander CSZ-2 med eller uden cirkulation

Monteringsmal:

1850-1860

Tilslutninger (fladt taetningsgevind "G"):

Varmt vand

Koldt vand

Cirkulation

Udluftning

Y W =

250

140

Tilslutningsdiagram
(eksempel med cirkulation):

Cirkulationspumpe
3
A
|

m

&,
/ , Y ?IXI Ot v

w5 W1/blat stik KW

C: Cirkulation
VV: Varmt vand

/ KV: Koldt vand

I—7’—2' SM1/SFS1

30 | WOLF GmbH
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m Monteringsvejledning tilslutningssaet varmt/koldt vand
med termisk vandblander CSZ-2 uden cirkulation

Overordnet overblik:
Eksempel pa tilslutningsvariant til hgjre
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m Monteringsvejledning tilsluthingssat varmt/koldt vand
med termisk vandblander CSZ-2 uden cirkulation

Leveringsomfang: 1 08 06 07

Pos. | Titel Stk.
Indbygningsarmatur med tilslutningsbeslag
Tilslutningsbeslag inkl. matrik

T-stykke

Bgalgeformet ror i rustfrit stal DN 16 (inkl. pakninger)
Beslag kobber

Dobbeltforskruning med tilbagelabssikring

Blander (inkl. 3x forskruning)

Cirkulationspumpe

Overgangsfitting (pumpe)

Afkortningssaet

Kugleventil drikkevand

OO NO|OR|WIN|—~

NI a2 NDNDRINN ]~

S\ RN
= O

05 030510 02 11

& &
g
gs

.y

|

|

i

-
)

~
‘<.
~

07 01
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m Monteringsvejledning tilslutningssat varmt/koldt vand
med termisk vandblander CSZ-2 uden cirkulation

Montering tilslutningsvariant hgjre Balgerar (04) skal afkortes far brug.
Se vedlagte vejledning angaende af-
kortningssaettet (10).

Montering tilslutningsvariant venstre Montering tilslutningsvariant bagtil
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Monteringsvejledning tilslutningssaet varmt/koldt vand
m med termisk vandblander med cirkulation CSZ-2

Overordnet overblik:
Eksempel pa tilslutningsvariant til hgjre
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Monteringsvejledning tilslutningssaet varmt/koldt vand
m med termisk vandblander med cirkulation CSZ-2

Leveringsomfang:

05 11 06 07
01
02
03
04
Pos. | Titel Stk. 10
1 | Indbygningsarmatur med tilslutningsbeslag 1
2 | Tilslutningsbeslag inkl. mgtrik 2
3 | T-stykke 1
4 | Bolgeformet rar i rustfrit stal DN 16 (inkl. pak- 2
ninger)
5 |Beslag kobber 2
6 | Dobbeltforskruning med tilbagelgbssikring 1
7 | Blander (inkl. 3x forskruning) 1
8 | Cirkulationspumpe 1
9 | Overgangsfitting (pumpe) 1
10 | Afkortningsseet 2
11 | Kugleventil drikkevand 1
10 05 03 11 02
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Monteringsvejledning tilslutningssaet varmt/koldt vand
m med termisk vandblander med cirkulation CSZ-2

Montering tilslutningsvariant hgjre Balgerar (04) skal afkortes far brug.
Se vedlagte vejledning angaende af-
kortningssaettet (10).

Montering tilslutningsvariant venstre Montering tilslutningsvariant bagtil
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Instrukcja montazu zestaw podtaczeniowy cieptej / zimnej wody z
termicznym mieszaczem wody CSZ-2 z cyrkulacja lub bez cyrkulacji

Wymiary montazowe:

o

e}

: N

( A v
S 3
¢ @ 0
’ '
o
7o)
5]
' 140
E
Schemat potaczen (przyktad z cyrkulacja):
Przytacza (ptaski gwint uszczelniajacy ,,G”): Pompa oyrkulacyin
3
Ciepta woda =
Zimna woda N ] m
Cyrkulacja A%B AB
C Ccw ZM
Anoda g‘é
/ Y ? b Qs
-_,Lz,W1 / niebie- ZM
ska wtyczka

C: Cyrkulacja
CW: Cieptawoda

/ ZW: Zimna woda

I—7’—2' SM1/SFS1

TRy W W W
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Instrukcja montazu zestaw przytaczeniowy cieptej / zimnej
wody z termicznym mieszaczem wody CSZ-2 bez cyrkulaciji

Widok ogdlny:
Przyktad wariantu podigczenia po prawej stronie
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Instrukcja montazu zestaw przytaczeniowy cieptej / zimnej
wody z termicznym mieszaczem wody CSZ-2 bez cyrkulaciji

Zakres dostawy: 08 o 07

Poz. | Nazwa Szt.
Wspornik przytgczeniowy z przytgczem katowym

Przytgcze katowe z nakretka

Trojnik

Rura karbowana ze stali nierdzewnej DN 16 (wraz z uszczelkami)
Katownik miedziany

Podwojny srubunek z zaworem zwrotnym

Mieszacz (w tym 3x potgczenie sSrubowe)

Pompa cyrkulacyjna

Ztgcze przejsciowe (pompa)

Zestaw do skracania

Zawor kulowy do wody pitnej

OO NO|O|RRIWIN|—~

NI DR 222 (NDDRINN A~

[ N
- O

05 030510 02 11

o

Ve
9
g

.y

|

|

i

-
)

~
‘<.
~

07 01
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Instrukcja montazu zestaw przytaczeniowy cieptej / zimnej
wody z termicznym mieszaczem wody CSZ-2 bez cyrkulaciji

Wariant mocowania przytgcza Rury karbowane (04) nalezy przed
Z prawej uzyciem skroécic.

Patrz zatgczone instrukcje dotycza-
ce zestawu do skracania (10).

Wariant mocowania przytgcza th?/:fnt mocowania przytacza

Z lewej
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Instrukcja montazu zestaw przytaczeniowy cieplej / zimnej
wody z termicznym mieszaczem wody CSZ-2 z cyrkulacjg

Widok ogdiny:
Przyktad wariantu podigczenia po prawej stronie
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Instrukcja montazu zestaw przytaczeniowy cieplej / zimnej
wody z termicznym mieszaczem wody CSZ-2 z cyrkulacjg

Zakres dostawy:

01
02

03

04

Poz. | Nazwa Stk.
1 | Wspornik przytgczeniowy z przytgczem kato- 1
wym
2 | Przytacze katowe z nakretkg 2
3 | Tréjnik 1
4 | Rura karbowana ze stali nierdzewnej DN 16 2
(wraz z uszczelkami)
5 | Katownik miedziany 2
6 | Podwdjny srubunek z zaworem zwrotnym 1
7 | Mieszacz (w tym 3x potgczenie srubowe) 1
8 |Pompa cyrkulacyjna 1
9 | Zigcze przejsciowe (pompa) 1
10 | Zestaw do skracania 2
11 | Zawor kulowy do wody pitnej 1
10 05 O

05 11 06 07

3 11 02
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Instrukcja montazu zestaw przytaczeniowy cieplej / zimnej
wody z termicznym mieszaczem wody CSZ-2 z cyrkulacjg

Wariant mocowania przytgcza Rury karbowane (04) nalezy przed
Z prawej uzyciem skrocic.

Patrz zatgczone instrukcje dotycza-
ce zestawu do skracania (10).

Wariant mocowania przytgcza

Wariant mocowania przytgcza 2 tyhu

Z lewej
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Navod na montaz pripajacej supravy teplej/studenej vody
m s termozmiesavacéom vody CSZ-2 s cirkulaciou alebo bez nej

Montazne rozmery:

250

1850-1860

140

Schéma zapojenia (priklad s cirkulaciou):

Pripojky (plosne tesniaci zavit ,,G“):
Obehové cerpadlo

Tepla voda 3
Studena voda g = A
Cirkulacia [
A%? AB
Z WW | KW
ko
/ YL T SPROTS
-..,2.W1/modré KW
zastréka

. : Z: cirkulacia

| M WW:  tepla voda

| KW:  studena voda

| % /

‘ i -—+2~ SM1/SFS1

| -
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m Navod na montaz pripajacej supravy teplej/studenej vody
s termozmiesSavac¢om vody CSZ-2 bez cirkulacie

Celkovy pohlad:
Priklad variantu zapojenia vpravo
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m Navod na montaz pripajacej supravy teplej/studenej vody
s termozmiesSavacom vody CSZ-2 bez cirkulacie

Rozsah dorucenia: 08 o6 07

P
(7]

Pol. | Nazov

Pripojovacia konzola s pripojovacim kolenom
Pripojovacie koleno vratane matice
T-armaturna spojka

VInita rdrka z nehrdzavejucej ocele DN 16 (vratane tesneni)
Medené koleno

Dvojity skrutkovy spoj so spatnou klapkou
ZmieSavac (vratane 3x skrutkovy spoj)
Obehové cCerpadlo

Prechodovy skrutkovy spoj (¢erpadlo)
Skracovacia suprava

Gulovy kohutovy ventil pitnej vody

OO N | WIN|—-

BDRlalaaa(NDIDINN[—|—

NG N
- 1O
N

05 030510 02 11

& &
g
gs

.y

|

|

i

-
)

~
‘<.
~

07 01
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m Navod na montaz pripajacej supravy teplej/studenej vody
s termozmiesSavac¢om vody CSZ-2 bez cirkulacie

Montaz variantu pripojenia vpravo VInité rarky (04) musite pred pouzitim
skratit’.

Pozri navod na skracovanie pribaleny

k skracovacej suprave (10).

Montaz variantu pripojenia vlavo Montaz variantu pripojenia vzadu

3062512_202305 WOLF GmbH | 47



Navod na montaz pripajacej supravy teplej/studenej vody
m s termozmiesavacom vody CSZ-2 s cirkulaciou

Celkovy pohlad:
Priklad variantu zapojenia vpravo
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Navod na montaz pripajacej supravy teplej/studenej vody
s termozmiesavacom vody CSZ-2 s cirkulaciou

Rozsah dorucenia:

01

02

03

04

Pol.

Nazov

Stk.

Pripojovacia konzola s pripojovacim kolenom

Pripojovacie koleno vratane matice

T-armaturna spojka

AIOWIN|—~

VInita rurka z nehrdzavejucej ocele DN 16 (vra-
tane tesneni)

NI=~IN|—

Medené koleno

Dvojity skrutkovy spoj so spatnou klapkou

ZmieSavac (vratane 3x skrutkovy spoj)

Obehové Cerpadlo

O (N | O

Prechodovy skrutkovy spoj (Cerpadlo)

Skracovacia suprava

—_— -
- O

Gulovy kohutovy ventil pitnej vody

SN === =N

10 05 O

05

3

11 06

11 02

07
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Navod na montaz pripajacej supravy teplej/studenej vody
m s termozmiesavacom vody CSZ-2 s cirkulaciou

Montaz variantu pripojenia vpravo Vinité rarky (04) musite pred pouZzitim
skratit..

Pozri navod na skracovanie pribaleny
k skracovacej suprave (10).

Montaz variantu pripojenia vlavo Montaz variantu pripojenia vzadu
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Navod k montazi pripojovaci sady pro teplou / studenou vodu s

tepelnym smésovaéem vody CSZ-2 s cirkulaci nebo bez cirkulace

Montazni rozmeéry:

=)

1850-1860

Pripojky (s plosné tésnicimi zavity ,,G“):
Tepla voda

Studena voda

Cirkulace

Odvzdusn

Z

C

250

Pripoj
(priklad montaze s cirkulaci):

N

B
A% AB

Ww KW

[

140

ovaci schéma

Obéhové cerpadlo
é)s

=
- m

’g/

z

Sila SPReTe
_,£.W1/modry KW
konektor

Z: Cirkulace
WW:  Tepla voda
KW: Studena voda

—/—2~ SM1/SFS1
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Navod k montazi pripojovaci sady pro teplou / studenou vodu
s tepelnym smésovaéem vody CSZ-2 bez cirkulace

Celkovy pohled:
Priklad varianty pFipojeni vpravo
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Navod k montazi pripojovaci sady pro teplou / studenou vodu
s tepelnym smésovaéem vody CSZ-2 bez cirkulace

Rozsah dodavky:

Pol. | Nazev

P
»

Pfipojovaci konzola s pfipojovacim uhelnikem

Pfipojovaci uhelnik v€. matice

Rozbodovaci dil

VInita trubka z uslechtilé oceli DN 16 (v&. tésnéni)

Médény uhelnik

Dvojité Sroubeni se zpétnou klapkou

Smésovac (v€. 3x Sroubeni)

Obéhové ¢erpadlo

OO N RRWIN|—

Pfechodové Sroubeni (pro ¢erpadlo)

Zkracovaci sada

[ N
- O

Kulovy kohout pro pitnou vodu

NI BRI 22 NDNDRIDNN[—]—~

07

o

08 o6 07

05 030510 02 11

Q-H

.\,\.:\\ ..
i L'
i

Y

e

~
‘<.
~

01
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- Navod k montazi pripojovaci sady pro teplou / studenou vodu
(074 . _— . .
s tepelnym smésovaéem vody CSZ-2 bez cirkulace

Montaz s variantou pfipojeni vpravo VInité trubky (04) je pfed pouzitim
nutno zkratit.

Viz pfilozeny navod k pouZziti zkraco-
vaci sady (10).

Montaz s variantou pfipojeni vlevo Montaz s variantou pfipojeni vzadu
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Navod k montazi pripojovaci sady pro teplou / studenou vodu
s tepelnym smésovaéem vody CSZ-2 s cirkulaci

Celkovy pohled:
Priklad varianty pFipojeni vpravo
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Navod k montazi pripojovaci sady pro teplou / studenou vodu
s tepelnym smésovac¢em vody CSZ-2 s cirkulaci

Rozsah dodavky:

01

02
03

04

Pol.

Nazev

Pfipojovaci konzola s pfipojovacim uhelnikem

Pfipojovaci uhelnik v€. matice

Rozbodovaci dil

AW IN|—~

VInita trubka z uslechtilé oceli DN 16 (v€. tésné-
ni)

N[—=IN|—

M&d&ny dhelnik

Dvoijité Sroubeni se zpétnou klapkou

SmésSovac (v€. 3x Sroubeni)

Obéhové cCerpadlo

O N|O O

Pfechodové Sroubeni (pro Cerpadlo)

Zkracovaci sada

_— | -
- O

Kulovy kohout pro pitnou vodu

SN === =N

10 05 0

05

3

11 06

11 02

07
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Navod k montazi pripojovaci sady pro teplou / studenou vodu
s tepelnym smésovac¢em vody CSZ-2 s cirkulaci

Montaz s variantou pfipojeni vpravo VInité trubky (04) je pfed pouzitim
nutno zkratit.

Viz pfilozeny navod k pouziti zkraco-
vaci sady (10).

Montaz s variantou pfipojeni vlevo Montaz s variantou pfipojeni vzadu
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Odnyieg ouvappoAdynong o€t cUvdeong (eoTOU/KPUOU VEPOU
ME BgpMIKS avapikTn vepoU CSZ-2 pe 1) Xwpig KuKAogopia

AlaoTdoeig ToTro0éTNONG:

7'y
o
0
( l )
[ o
,,,,,,,, ©
¢ @ 0
3 Y
()
0
[Se)
.
140
2uvdéocig (eriTredo omeipwpa oreyavotroinong «Gy»):
Ze0T0 vEPO
Kpuo vepod ] i
] Aldypappa oovdeong
KukAogopia (Trapadelypa pe KUKAo@opia):
AvTAia Kukhogopiag
3
8 o
- m
A%B Ao
Z WW KW
« ! ks
| a Y. 0
. s DT> D
‘ -__,42.W1/p1'r)\e KW
L Buopa
|
| Pl Z: KukAogopia
. WW:  ZeoTo vepd
= e / KW:  Kpuo vepo
2
B—>— SM1/SFS1
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0O0nyieg ouvappoAdynong o€t ouvdeong (eoTOU/KPUOU VEPOU
m ME BgpHIKG avapikTn vepoU CSZ-2 xwpig KUKAoopia

evikn atroyn:
Mapadeiypa TrapaAAayng ouvdeong ota degIa
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m O0nyieg ouvappoAdynong o€t ouvdeong (eoTOU/KPUOU VEPOU
pE BgpHIKG avapikTn vepoU CSZ-2 xwpig KUKAo@opia

Medio rapadoong: 08 o 07

O¢on | TitAog
Bpayiovag ouvdeong pe ywvia ouvdeong 1
Bpayiovag ouvdeong pe Tagiuddi

Tepdxio T

Kupatoeidrig owArnvag atod avogeidwTo xaAupBa DN 16 (ue TTapeuBuopata)
XAaAkivn ywvia

AITTAG BIdwTS €€APTNUA PE QTTOTPOTTN AVTIOTPOPNS PONG

AvauikTnG (e 3X BIOWTEG OUVOEDEIG)

AvTAia KukAogopiag

KoxAIwTOg oUvOETHOG (avTAia)

2E€T TTEPIKOTTAG

2 @aipIkn BaABida TTéCIUOU VEPOU

—

Ol | N |BWIN

(Y N N SN P IR F O I N O N

—_— -
= O

05 030510 02 11

& &
g
gs

.y

|

|

i

-
)

/
? v
I

~
‘<.
~

07 01
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m 0O0nyieg ouvappoAdynong o€t ouvdeong (eoTOU/KPUOU VEPOU
ME BgpHIKG avapikTn vepoU CSZ-2 xwpig KukAogopia

MapaAAayr ouvdeong O1 kupatoedeic cwAnveg (04) TrpéTrel
TOTTO0£TNONG dECIA va TTEPIKOTITOVTAI TTPIV aTTO TN XPAON.

BA£TTE TIG CUVNPPEVEG 0BNYiES YIa TO
o€T TePIKOTTAG (10).

T

MapaAAayr ouvdeong

MapaAAayr) ouvdeong
TOTTOBETNONG apIoTEPT

TOTTO0£TNONG TTIoW
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Odnyieg cuvappoAdynong oer ouvdeong {EoToU/KPUOU VEPOU
E ME OgpHIKO avapikTn vepoU CSZ-2 pe KUKAogopia

evikn amrown:
Mapdadeiypa TrapaAAayrg ouvdeong oTa deSIA
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Odnyieg cuvappoAdynong oer ouvdeong {eoTOU/KPUOU VEPOU
m ME OgpHIKO avapikTn vepoU CSZ-2 e KUKAogopia

Medio Trapadoong:
05 11 06 07
01
02
03
04 Lo %
\ 09
08
() G\
10
O¢on | Tithog Tepdy.
1 Bpaxiovag ouvdeong Pe ywvia ouvdeong 1
2 Bpayiovag ouvdeong pe Tagiuadl 2
3 Tepdxio T 1
4 KupaTogidrig cwArvag atod avoeidwto xdAuBa DN 16 (ue rapeppuouaTa) 2
5 XAAKIVN ywvia 2
6 AITAG BIdwTd €€APTNUA PE ATTOTPOTTA AVTIOTPOPNG PONG 1
7 | Avapiktng (pe 3x BIOWTEG OUVOEDEIG) 1
8 AvTtAia KukAogopiag 1
9 KoxAwTO¢ oUvdeo oG (avTAia) 1
10 | ZeT TTEPIKOTING 2
11 | Z@aipikA BaABida TTOCINOU vEPOU 1

10 05 03 11 02
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Odnyieg cuvappoAdynong oer ouvdeong {EoToU/KPUOU VEPOU
m ME OgpHIKO avapikTn vepoU CSZ-2 pe KUKAogopia

MapaAAayn ouvdeong O1 kupaToedeic owAnveg (04) TrpéTrel
TOTT00£TNONG dELIA Va TTEPIKOTTTOVTAI TTPIV aTTO TN XPAoN.
BAETTE TIG CUVNUPEVEG 0ONYiES YIO TO
o€t mepIKoTTAG (10).

MapaAAayr) ouvdeong

MapaAiayn ouvdeong TOTTOB£TNONC TToW

TOTTOBETNONG apIoTEPA
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E Installation instructions - DHW/cold water connection set with
thermostatic water mixer CSZ-2 with or without circulation pump

Installation dimensions:
Example with circulation pump

Connections (flat gasket thread “G”):
Domestic hot water

Cold water

Circulation

Anode

Venting

250

140

Connection diagram
(example with circulation pump):

Circulation pump

Z DHW__ CW

=3
/ Y M%IXI O

...,iwwsm plug cw

Z: Circulation
DHW: Domestic hot water

KW: Cold water
/ 2

B SM1/SSS1
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Installation instructions - DHW/cold water connection set with
E thermostatic water mixer CSZ-2 without circulation pump

Overall view:
Example of connection variant on the right
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E Installation instructions - DHW/cold water connection set with
thermostatic water mixer CSZ-2 without circulation pump

Scope of delivery: 08 06 07

Item | Title pce
Connection bracket with connection angle
Connection angle incl. nut

Tee

Stainless steel corrugated tube DN 16 (incl. seals)
Copper angle

Twin fitting w. non-return valve

Mixer (incl. 3x threaded fitting)

Circulation pump

Threaded adaptor fitting (pump)

Trimming set

Ball valve, potable water

-_—

O N[O | WIN

N IR A2 NN~

—_— -
= O

05 030510 02 11
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E Installation instructions - DHW/cold water connection set with
thermostatic water mixer CSZ-2 without circulation pump

Installation connection variant, right Corrugated tubes (04) must be
shortened before use.
Follow the instructions enclosed with
the trimming set (10).

Installation connection variant, left Installation connection variant, rear
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Installation instructions - DHWI/cold water connection set with
E thermostatic water mixer with CSZ-2 circulation pump

Overall view:
Example of connection variant on the right
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Installation instructions - DHWI/cold water connection set with
E thermostatic water mixer with CSZ-2 circulation pump

Scope of delivery:

05 11 06 07

01
02

03

04

Item | Title pce.
Connection bracket with connection angle
Connection angle incl. nut

Tee

Stainless steel corrugated tube DN 16 (incl. seals)
Copper angle

Twin fitting w. non-return valve

Mixer (incl. 3x threaded fitting)

Circulation pump

Threaded adaptor fitting (pump)

Trimming set

Ball valve, potable water

-_

OO N O~ WIN

AN =N = N =

—_— | -
- O

10 05 03 11 02
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Installation instructions - DHWI/cold water connection set with
E thermostatic water mixer with CSZ-2 circulation pump

Installation connection variant, right

Installation connection variant, left

Corrugated tubes (04) must be
shortened before use.

Follow the instructions enclosed with
the trimming set (10).

Installation connection variant, rear
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